

CORRIGENDUM No.2

Sr. No.	RFP Page No.	RFP Clause No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	2	SI No.2: Bid Document Availability including changes/amendments, if any to be issued	The RFP shall be available under "Procurement News" at Bank's Website "https://bank.sbi" from 20.01.2024 to 26.02.2024	The RFP shall be available under "Procurement News" at Bank's Website "https://bank.sbi" from 20.01.2024 to 20.03.2024
2	3	SI. No.7 Last date and time for Bid submission	26.02.2024 Up to Time 3.00 p.m. IST.	20.03.2024 Up to Time 3.00 p.m. IST.
3	3	SI No 9 Date and Time of opening of Technical Bids	26.02.2024 Time 4.00 p.m. IST (in case of any change of date, will be advised on the Bank's website) Maximum Two authorized representative of Bidders may be present during opening of technical bids. Technical Bids would be opened even in the absence of any or all of the bidders' representatives	20.03.2024 Time 4.30 p.m. IST (in case of any change of date, will be advised on the Bank's website) Maximum Two authorized representative of Bidders may be present during opening of technical bids. Technical Bids would be opened even in the absence of any or all of the bidders' representatives
4	3	SI No 10 Tentative Presentation date for technically qualified bidders	Between 01.03.2024 to 05.03.2024 Qualified bidders as per the eligibility criteria in Appendix B, shall be advised separately through email for making their presentations. Proof of Concept may be asked for, at a short notice.	Between 02.04.2024 to 05.04.2024 Qualified bidders as per the eligibility criteria in Appendix B, shall be advised separately through email for making their presentations. Proof of Concept may be asked for, at a short notice.